Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURKE INDUSTRIES (DELAWARE), INC.		
Street Address:	2250 S. 10th Street		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95112		

Name:	BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2250 S. 10th Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5724909
Patent Number:	4735003
Patent Number:	4608792
Patent Number:	4603790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5011

Email: jhawke@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jody Hawke

PATENT REEL: 018597 FRAME: 0855

500191303

57249

31 \$160 O

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C3756-0004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Hawke		
Total Attachments: 2 source=burkepat#page1.tif source=burkepat#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 018597 FRAME: 0856

FULL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain security agreement, dated as of October 25, 2002, executed by BURKE INDUSTRIES (DELAWARE), INC., a Delaware corporation ("Burke Delaware"), in favor of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (now known as Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.) (the "Assignee") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2002, at Reel 013570, Frame 0774; and that certain security agreement, dated as of July 24, 2002, executed by BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation ("Burke"), in favor of Assignee which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2002, at Reel 013153, Frame 0732 (collectively, the "Agreements") and pursuant to which Burke Delaware and Burke (collectively, the "Assignors") assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications, including those patents specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreements and release, retransfer and reassign to Burke Delaware without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreements and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Burke Delaware, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Full Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this 30TH day of November, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.) ("Assignee")

Title: VICE PRESINGUE

BN 1050916v1

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>		Registration No./ <u>Application No.</u>	Issue Date/ <u>File Date</u>
1.	Passive Pathway Marking System	5,724,909	3/10/98
2.	Protective Toe Cap for Footwear	4,735,003	4/5/88
3.	Roof Membrane Holdown System	4,608,792	9/2/86
4.	Tensioned Reservoir Cover, Rainwater Run-Off Enhancement System	4,603,790	8/5/86

Schedule I

BN 1051039v1

PATENT REEL: 018597 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 12/08/2006